VI.BE.MRAC.

ONEnN (B1n) %1 ONEN (B1N) Series

SHFH

Parts Manual

2. k. Hke2ER#/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

4. 5H1F. =Bi#h, TihER4/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

5. iX¥lEB4 /Feed Mechanism Components

1. f15%. 9p3=ERH/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FENO.| AFHS Part NO. ZFR PartName TR Description #E Number
1 11405015 BHERRER Reverse feed connecting rod
2 11326011 BERRETSS Connecting rod pin
3 11329020 FEB5 Snap ring 5
4 101511005 125 SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6
5 [11401015 ERPET R Feed regulator
6  |11403043 ERIATENE Feed regulator bushing
7 101511023 ERLET BRARIRETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5
8  |14426006 TR Feed regulator stud
9 [10122016 EEHATIEETORE Rubber ring
10 |[14411004 EEERR Fixing dial plate
11 |HO5018 GB/T896-198614E03.5 Snap ring 3.5
12 |114411006 IR Dial plate button
13 [13827002 RS Spring
14 [13812010 FIRIE Upper limit patch

15 [101S11004

PREEATIFEI851SM3/16" x28 L=7

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

16 [11441100400

trRERREHAET

Dial knob asm

17 [13811007

trahEt

Dial knob

18 [13811020

ITARNEHESAR

Cover plate

19 [101S11022

R PEFEEHIRETSM3/16"x28 L=18

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18

20 110126011

R A

Feed rocker crank pin

21 14404004

STIETIRENENE (A=t )

Crank

22 144514001

7 MR EEIRETSM9/32Xx28 L=8

Screw SM9/32x28 L=8

23 1101511005

825 SM9/64"x40 L=6

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6

24 |114022002 BEE Rubber plug

25 13805002 ERHEN (2R Rocker shaft connecting rod (-H)
26 10126006 ERLERT S Connecting rod pin

27 400093 RFER Connecting rod

28 101516003 FAFIETIRAARE SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28

29 (10104004 R aR Feed driving shaft crank

30 [101S11016

EEI RIS SM3/16"x28 L=14

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

31 1101520005

TR {RET SM9/32"x28

Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28

32 1101511023

ERRET S iimIREISM3/16"x28 L=6.5

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5

FSNO.| AEM4FS  Part NO. BFR PartName Fg Description #& Number
1 13111002 S Plug 2
2 12226001 BT Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
3 101515001 i=210) Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
4 11305010 HRERIERT (2R Thread take-up connecting rod (-H) 1
6 14422008 PREATRT R Thread take-up lever rubber 1
7 13538003 AT EM (L) Thread take-up lever asm (-L) 1
8 [10124001 PrEFhRER (28 Needle bearing (-H) 2
9 [11310010 PREREIRD BRI (2R ) Thread take-up crank (-H) 1
10 |10105002 SHHER (E8}) Needle bar connecting rod (-H) 1
11 [101S17001 PheGABIRET (7ChE ) Screw 1
12 10112003 SHTRRRIPIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
13 101515004 SHTHIAREEIRE] SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 ]101S11003 SHTHINEERIREISM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
15 [10404001 SHTERRE (28 ) Needle bar crank (-H) 1
16 |101515002 PERHFEEIREISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
17 14303008 HithphEE Bearing bush 1
18 [10108001 iR Main shaft thrust collar 1
19 101514001 i EEIZETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2
20 14403001 _HimhimE Main shaft bushing mid 1
21 101515006 e 288R5TSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
22 [H03002 1520 Snap ring 20 1
23 [11310014 ERRLE (2) Feed eccentric cam (-H) 1
24 10112017 MR O SR Cover plate 1
25 [101S11013 EEMROIRET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
26 (113511003 IPETFIRET SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
27 [14422009 LS Oil seal 1
28 [14403008 HiEE Bearing bush 1
29 [B06023 GB/T276-2013 4#%61904-2RS Needle bearing 1
30 |S10018 GB/ T80 [V X E425] M6x0.75%6 Screw M6x0.75x6 2
31 H03001 GB/T894.1-19861%F|15 Snap ring 15 1
32 14302002 il Main shaft 1
34 [S10009 [Z83] Screw 2
35 114435001 F8 (BR) Handwheel 1
36 (12922015 BEE Rubber plug 1
37 (13826009 EEENE Pin 1
38 11443002800 —{EBIRE7A M (=Tl ) Electronic control box 1
39 |W01009 GB/T97.1-1985%F 5 Washer 5 2
40 114513001 EIREBHERETMS5 %20 Screw M5x20 3
41 |114S30001 SEHE(R7 M5 25 Screw M5x25 1
42 11443003000 —RHLEBIAM (HE T ) Electronic control box 1
43 144530001 R EMIEIRET Screw 1
44 13831015 ¥B%}4828 % 18(cm)/20.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.03mm 1
45 13833050 SEERERREBH ( BEZETHA ) Servo motor 1
46 [1383300700 e s RG] Encoder housing assembly 1
47 1383300900 EBHYEMRE (FohEZs ) Motor grating sensor asm 1
48 11383300400 EBHEE TRk Motor rotor 1
49 [13833003 EBHLEF S ([EtEEE) Motor stator,gixing 1
50 [13811060 2Vt = Insulating shield 1
51 [10122012 HimFLE Rubber plug 1
52 [1443800100 HhERR Thread take-up lever asm. 1
53 |B10046 RIEERERI Needle bearing 1
54 |S10018 12T Screw 2
55 14408001 HHTEEIEE Needle bar crank snap ring 1
56 $10026 25T Screw 2

33 13803021 FRER S EHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back
34 13822003 FEhEREHOFE Rubber ring

35 13802010 JEEESE SR Reverse feed shaft

36 13803020 BIEEHRPE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid
37 |13822056 BREERhPERE Mid bushing oil seal

38 [302665 BIEEIRTF (BS) Reverse feed lever asm

39 [13831055 BIEEIRF Reverse feed lever

40  [S10035 a7 AR Mt S EIRE TM5 X8 Screw M5X8

41 138510010 P72 EIRE M5 X8 Screw M5X8

42 1114022001 OFYE O ring

43 |14022008 R AL Plug
4414003002 ERREE axle sleeve

45 1142200800 SHERE22 oil seal

46 |14402007 fen ] Feed driving shaft

47 14402008 1EEHR Feed rocker shaft

48 1101515002 EEHMEIRETSM1/4 x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6

49 110108003 ERRHEE Feed rocker shaft snap ring
50 10403015 Bushing

51 |HO03001 GB/T894.1-19861%8 15 Snap ring 15

52 |10104003

T A

Driving shaft crank

53 [101S511020

AT X RERRIZEISM11/64"x40 L=10.5

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5

54 [101S11016

AR ERRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=14

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

55 10128003 FERRRIZETHE Washer

56 |14022003 ERhETLEE spout plug

57 |1440700300 FERBH(RTR) Feed bar asm

58 [11226001 oFERHE Feed bar pin

59 11201001 FERRE Feed bar bed

60 101511025 SMHRIBEISM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7
61 |14407003 FBE Feed bar

62 |13114003 KRS (2R Feed dog (-H)

63 1101511018

ERIZFIBET SM1/8"x44 L=6

Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6

64 1101515010

HHI2E] SM15/64"x28 L=10.5

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5

FSNO.| AEM4S  Part NO. BRR PartName TR Description #& Number
1 [10403019 THIEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
2 113514020 THEEREISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1

114514001 W7 B FimEEIREISM11/64 x40 Screw SM11/64" x40 1
3 [10108002 TiEE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
4 101511012 TASEIRET SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
5 14003004 TFihcpE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
6 11522001 hEFAA12 oil seal 12 2
7 1142201600 hEdEF18 oil seal 18 1
8 |14103004 TiHpEhER MG Lower shaft before bushing asm 1
9 14402003 i Hook driving shaft 1
10 13823001 RIS Oil wick 1
11 101S30005 TAHPRANEET set screw 1
1o |13618005 BERAMGAN) (-HL) Hook asm (-HL ) 1

13618003 BERRZEM (-HL) Hook asm (-HL) 1
13 10818501 2 (-L) Bobbin (-L) 1
14 13618004 %5 (-L) Bobbin case asm ( -L) 1
15 10117002 HUET (21#) Needle (21#) 1
16 11412063 HitEa (B4 Needle bar thread guide (-H) 1
17 104511006 SEHRET(i#0) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
18 101511005 FHTIERFIRET SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
19  [1440100100 SHTSZZRAN Needle bar support asm 1
20 14402014 $HF (DLC) (BH) Needle bar (-H) 1
21 [14438002 $HTEREHE (DLC) Needle bar connecting rod 1
22 114409003 SHRERBER Slide block 1
23 |14403006 T2 ZRE Needle bar stand collar 1
24 [138508006 /NFLBRIBETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
25 13111002 e Plug 4
26 131501004 3247 9/64x40 L=6 Screw 9/64x40 L=6 2
27 14426007 IRGEE (DLC) Driving connecting rod pin 2
28 14405002 IXENERT Driving connecting rod 1
29 14409004 ST ZES8, Needle bar guide 1
30 [101S11010 ERAR S IRET Presser foot screws 2
31  [10112032 SRS (JBRH) Finger postioner (-H) 1
32 116511005 SFERRIRIRE] SM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
33 144513001 A7 AEIESLIBETSM3/16"x28 Screw 3/16"x28 1
34 131B07001 REHRE Needle bearing 1
35 14409003 BREH, Sliding block guide rail 1
36  [14404001 FHXRIIRENEIE Sent front drive the crank pin 1
37 |101511016 PERIERRERET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw 3/16"x28 L=14 2
38 |14403004 HEDRIE Before the needle swing axle sleeve 1
39 |14402009 SHTZEhi Needle bar swing axle 1
40 135515004 _HihEEIRET Screw of shaft clamping ring 4
41 13108002 ¥ Ring 2
42 |14403005 FHESHEE After the needle swing axle sleeve 1
43 114404002 FhERIRENHIE After driving the crank 1
44 110122006 XEHATERFLE Rubber plug 1
45 131N01002 [EE] Nut 2
46 14405001 FHEER Needle connecting rod 1
47 |144520005 SHESIRENHRRRAIIRE T After needle to drive the crank shaft screw 1
48  ]144S01001 AR ERTIRET Screw 1
49  |144520006 $HE FIRE IR IR Driving crank adjustment screw 1
50 40128013 #$86.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 1
51 10102007 ] Upright shaft 1
54 [113803004 B THE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
55  |10403020 B HE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
54 |113S11036 —FIHEEFIRET Screw 1
55 101515014 BEIETSM1/4" x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
56 |10425004 Hinpitite Upper shaft bevel gear 1
57 |10425003 2t FPiE Upper small bevel gear asm 1
58 |10425002 I=TROE lower large bevel gear asm 1
59 10425001 b5 Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1

3. £24ER4/ Bobbin Components

FENO.| AFES Part NO. ZFR PartName TR Description #& Number
1 11443101000 SRERBRIAM Bobbin winder asm 1
2 S05300 GB/T 70.1-2008425TM4x6 Screw M4x6 1
3 ‘W02015 GB/T93-1987 & Washer 1
4 [W01008 HE4 Washer 1
5 14113002 TR IR Pressure line control board 1
6 14112020 X Washer 1
7 [11329020 FFOES Ring 5 1
8 141513001 RS ABELIREISMI/64" x40 L=16 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=16 1
9 14111004 e Winding wheel 1
10 |001110 ORI 25x7 O ring 25x7 1
11 |S04090 GB/T 818-200082§JM2x4 Screw M2x4 1
13 [14127060 HE Spring 1
14 14111006 =5 Driven wheel 1
15 [S09103 SREAOIRET Screw M4x4 2
16 11422062 Ry Washer 1
17 114511003 125TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
18 |S10009 125TM6x8 Screw M6x8 2
19 [11435013 SRELBRIRTNEC Driving wheel 1
20 (1411300600 ke ikee Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
21 [141516019 INREERER Thread tension nut 1
22 [11427006 SZr Spring 1
23 |14112015 Fetketi Thread tension disk 2
24 114516001 IBESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1

BFSNO.| AFEMS  Part NO. R PartName TR Description #8 Number
1 101511001 [EERIRE] Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 [10122003 HRATFIRE Rubber plug 2
3 [114437008 ERESHTAE Head card 1
4 14401005 [ET Face plate 1
5 13813005 E&H Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 GAEARE] Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 2
7 303979 EREE) Face plate asm 1
8 14422001 SHEEHE Needle bar oil seal set 1
9 [14422004 iR Face plate gasket 1
10 [13122003 HTFLE Rubber plug 1
11 [10122005 PREEITHEIET L= Rubber plug 2
12 10122004 SHTRIRIRFLE Rubber plug 2
13 [101S11004 PREATIPE1RETSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
14 13812018 PREEATIOIFE Thread take-up lever cover 1
15 [13512004 =54 3-hole thread guide 1
16 [11419001 EE2] Knife 1
17 [114S11015 EEFa Screw 1
18 [21022007 HES Rubber plug 1
19 (21012018 SHER Qil sealing washer 1
20 [13822001 BIERALE Rubber plug 4
21 14412021 FRiAR Oil preventing plate 1
22 |141S11002 FHESLIZETSM3/16X28 Screw SM3/16"x28 2
23 (14423002 PR Oil cotton 1
24 14422005 SR Side plate gasket 1
25 110128016 IREEIRIREEI(E) Washer 1
26 |13812007 £ Buckle 1
27 [S04021 [=3] Screw 1
28 |101S11001 JoERIREISM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 6
29 [303978 EEHR (%) Side plate 1
30 14422002 TR Rk R Flat pad 1
31 (303980 A ERIEE R Pk R (52) Presser foot electromagnet cover plate 1
32 [101S11033 THEERIRET Screw 1
33 [14412022 FBERIFHR Wire clamp 1
34 [101S11001 JEERIRETSM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 12
35 [10122006 ERHAT AL Rubber plug 1
36 [10122007 TTZHE Rubber plug 1
37 138505001 R FERIZET Screw 2
38 [11443001900 REEmREHF Control panel,PowerMax 1
39 [114422006 i Decorative article 1
40 [114437006 HSLHmhE Head card 1
41 (14122001 [EE(E) Rubber plug 1
42 (1411300400 INFEERA Thread tension asm. 1
43 [141S16019 INFL IR Thread tension nut 1
44 (11227001 Ntk Thread tension spring 1
45 14112017 INTLRR Thread tension disk 2
46 (13810008 INFELSRIBE Thread tension post 1
47 13812066 iRtk Thread tension guide plate 1
48  |138508006 N BEEIEIRETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
49 (1411300500 JRBRIBIHEE) (BR) Thread tension asm. ( -H) 1
50 (141516013 SR SRI2 R Thread tension nut 1
51 (10112007 SR HIEhR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
52 |11427050 KbtE (B Thread tension spring A (-H) 1
53 [14112015 k&R Thread tension disk 2
54 [14112016 AR Disk stopper 1
55 [141S30001 SeiiBET Thread tension post 1
56 10127031 hEE (B8 Thread take-up spring (-H) 1
57 10103011 AT Thread tension base 1
58 [101S15005 SREIRET X EREISMI9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
59 110122014 PR E T REORLRE Rubber ring 1
60 101515010 AR Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
61 |14403003 WEETSIEE Loose wire nail support sleeve 1
62 |1442600300 NERETRM Loose wire nail asm. 1
63 [1443000100 EBFRERERAN Nest less e-device 1
64 207514007 GB/T80 [Mix EEIRE] M4x6 Screw M4X6 1
65 [13113001 ElEE L Thread guide 1
66 401516001 $2SM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
67 10113004 H&A Thread guide right 1
68 [13812019 HINEEEE Ruler stop seat 1
69 101511002 BIDERREIRET Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
70 13115002 iR (B8} Needle plate (-H) 1
71 104517002 FHRIRET Screw SM11/64"x40 2
72 [140S12001 JERIRSZAE Machine head stud 2
73 |101S11019 HEREIRET Slide plate 2
74 |10127009 AR Slide plate spring 1
75 110115002 HER Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1

NG R EENNN RN G N RN R ENN NN G NN R AR RGN SN RN R R R R NN

65 10126009 EEHERREE A Left pin
66 10126007 TOIERETES Connecting pin
67  [13809007 ERHSIERIR Feed short shaking plate
68 13809008 ERHSIZENR Feed long shaking plate
69 |1400100600 ERHERREE S S Feed shaking plate bed components
70 [10126010 EEHEEIREE A Right pin
71 113514010 FiEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12
5, |11427011 EEE TR Spring
14427004 ERRATTEE Spring
73 [11321005 HE Tube 0.11
74  [13812081 FIEEER Fixed plate
75 |13827006 ity Spring
76 14022015 GHTLE spout plug
77 1140402700 Bk iR LR Feed reverse crank asm.
78 [S01102 32T SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18
79  [114516004 12FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40
80 [w02015 GB/T93-1987 #EHE M4 Spring washer M4
81 [114S30007 SHERERE] Screw
82 (13822012 [Evey Rubber mat




|‘|55 —?

H8

60 61626364 |

\

L lj

10. ;hiR, BREISEMIER(E/Oil Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components

FENO. [ AFMS  Part NO. BFR PartName TR Description #& Number
53 1 [14022001 B Seal 1
2 101511023 EEHA TS R iRIRARE ] Screw 1
7. g8, MEIEERHE/Oil Lublication, Oil Measuring Components 2o ;‘mﬁé&ggﬁ%xm G oservon pogret !
FENO.| ABMEZ  PartNO. &5 PartName |EHEA  Description | %8 Number i — O resenvor !
1 11211004 SHE Qil sight window 1 7 20528014 BB Washer 1
2 10122019 SHE OB Rubber ring 1 8 301511015 12T Screw 1
3 14021001 SHEP4xD6 Tubing ®4x®6 0.6 9 14013023 EBEFHR Wire clamp 1
4 14436001 $EIHED4.5xD6 Aluminum tubing ®4.5x®6 1 10 113511004 NS EFERIBETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1
5 112530005 THRIERIRE Qil pump connecting stud 1 11  [1401202700 SR FERIIN [ ERE Knee lifter crank asm 1
6 [11329010 FFORE 10 Snap ring 10 1 12 [10112027 TR BAINR E A Knee lifter crank 1
7 [10121001 THEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 13 [S07020 e HARBRAOE 48] M6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2
8 10112020 THRLTENR Oil pump installing base 1 14 101516004 W E HARIRALETI2E M6 Nut M6 3
9 [W03002 D) Spring washer 1 15 [101S12002 S [E) HARIRET Screw 1
10  |209S12001 JERMBETSM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 16 14027016 = g E Knee lifter spring 1
U . 11 10103022 HIRATE Oil pump bushing 1 17 [H05010 GB/T896-19861%5& 11 Snap ring 11 1
6. BIENBILER/Feed Mechanism Components 12 |101530007 0 Plunger Screw 1 18 |1400200100 TAFERIAE L Knee lifter shaft 1
FSNO.| AFMHS  Part NO. ZR PartName TR Description #& Number ii }8}5;312 Igl%ﬁgfg Plug?:r:;srrmg i
22 11230004 147 F5Leas Plug 1 15 10120001 SHZRIK Oil pump 1 L 5 6 r———— ——— |
23 [11230005 FRERIRET Pin 2 16  |S04009 HRIRET Screw 3 . l 21 |
24 [14130001 107 Plug 1 17 _[10111003 SR il pump impeller 1 | 2L -
25 [14103003 BIEAHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 18 [10112021 SHERMHECIER Oil pump impeller cover 1 22
26 |11503005 IRGHEIREETE Crank drive shaft bushing 1 19 (10111007 R Lubricating oil pump cover 1 | 25 ]
27 113514020 125JSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 20 101530006 BET Screw 3 9 | l*.'l 23 |
28 11322002 HE iR Spring cover 1 21 1012000100 SRR SR Lubricating oil pump component 1 | |
29 [11327002 B Spring 1 2210136001 HEEEEL Rubber joint 1 ‘é | ]
30 |14104002 BYE O R Crank shaft 1 23 [14112007 N Over wire hook 1 | ' 2'6 el 28!
31 [1400400100 BIIRENEF Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 24 |W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring Washer M6 1 ; | |
32 [101514001 TR EEEEISML/4' x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=45 1 25 |116530003 BT EEREETSMI15/64 * 28 L=145 | Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 12 3 i 40 F\ 29 ]
33  |11324001 B Roolling pin 1 26 (14021003 SEHE Aluminum tubing 1 ] | 2 s N ) |
34 |113S16002 12FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 27 11211005 Brils Cable band 4 [ \§:19 |
35 [116514005 $25TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 28 [14036004 A Oil nozzle 1 y = . .
36 [11309030 T Push rod 2 20 [114436001 b Oilnozzle 3 9. ¥, BEAMEMIERF /Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components I ﬂ/ 30 J'
SN (S - R T : . .. .
;; Egéggé‘l‘ ﬁ%}?é;z(ﬁ]%“ Cargh(af:i ) 1 3(1) i%g?ggi ng‘%iz oil ?Lp;;;agfx;pgmg ojs FSNO.| AEMES  Part NO. ZR PartName TR Description #8 Number [ |
39 H05013 GB/T896-19863%&l6 Snap ring 6 1 32 30129007 HE 6 Qil pipe clamp spring 1 1 101511010 ERNRFIREISMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1 | |
40 [10112003 FHTREIPR Cunter weight protecting 1 33 [10123010 S Oil wick 2 2 10128002 ERRFIRETRE Washer 1 |
41 [11322003 SR A Solenoid cushion rubber 1 34 |14036003 e Oil nozzle 1 3 [13811029 ERRE Hand lifter 1 L ]
42 NO01001 125 M4 Nut M4 2 35 14022011 [eEIE] Rubber ring 1 4 001004 [oE:TE] Rubber ring 1 } |
43 |W01013 GB/T97.1-1985%&4.5 Washer 2 36 |140S30001 THERTIRE Oil volume adjusting screw 1 5 1441000200 ERMRF O S ST Hand lifter cam asm. 1 { : . 31 |
44 11309001 PELFRRE AT Solenoid pin 1 37 14423001 [ Qil felt felt 1 6 131520001 BIFTFHIRLUE Screw 1 ]
45 [1401200200 P s e Bracket 1 38 14427003 [ENiEeS Asphalt felt clamp 1 7 10128016 IRV () Washer 2 ]
46 $17002 GB/T70.2-200097~AFE:L125TM6x10 Screw M6x10 2 39 101511004 PREATINEIRETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 8 1441200300 BUIALATEH Front lever assembly 1 |
47 14112022 PIEZak: Tangent lever 1 40 10112023 [BIHESE QOil tube clamp 1 9 1441200400 FEERBIATF S 2B Lift front lever component 1 J
48 [H03015 GB/T894.1 £&8 Ring 8 1 41 [10121007 B Qil return tube component 1 10 [14428002 HE6.5x13x0.8 Washer 6.5x13x0.8 1 2
49 10112003 ST HIAEIFAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 42 |10121008 [EhE Oil return tube 1 11 [14412005 TERIFHRENR Lifting plate 5 e N
50 112516006 12FFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 43 10112025 SHEEIER QOil line fixing plate 1 12 H05003 GB/T896-1986 14 5 Snap ring 5 2
51 113822005 SRR Washer 1 44 101511010 JERIRFIBETISMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2 13 14412006 AT Pull rod 1 N . N
521403003400 BB Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 45 |10123010 e (2R Ol wick (-H) 1 141441200700 TAEE IR Pine line roof asm. 1 11. H3LEEHH/Machine Head Accessories
53 [10112022 HEMRBUHEER Plate 1 46 |1443000900 THERNEREAN Oil measuring device 1 15 [1441201800 IR Loose line roof asm. 1 i — = ” e . =
52 EEE (L) Feed Mechanism Components { -HL) 27 [N01009 ] Nut T 6 [14036006 EHE Seal joint 1 FSNO.| REMS  Part NO. R PartName FHELE  Description | &l Number
55 113515002 EJATIREISM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1 48  |W02003 SRR Washer 1 17 14029002 £& 08 Circlip @8 1 1 1011203100 HSLERREM Hinge component 2
56 13119001 ] Secant knife 1 49 |14012006 RN EFEER Pull spring fixing plate 1 18 14022006 WAEEHE Loose pipe sealing sleeve 1 2 [14022022 HSLEER Die cushion 2
57 113517001 1B5TSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 50 14011004 SHERNES Shell 1 19 14029001 £# 06 Circlip ®6 1 3 101530010 KRR AREET Nail 4
58 114413002 s Needle guard patch 1 51 14002005 SrEtE Guide pillar 1 20 1442201000 RILLERM Pull sleeve assembly 1 4 10131004 18427] (1\) Screw driver,small 1
59 |201S11009 1B5JSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 52 14011002 2F Float 1 21 140530006 Fus RS IgET Pull joint screw 1 5 10131003 W2427) () Screw driver,medium 1
60 113511001 $2ETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 1 53 H05009 FOEE6 Ring 6 1 22 113512001 123 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 6 20731047 18447) (K) Screw driver,large 1
61 10128003 FEREEIEET B Washer 2 54 101511026 SHRZIEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 23 [14022007 RS ERIE Sealing plug 1 7  [10122060 HSLIEREARE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
62 [14012004 TIEREARBH Knife bracket press component 1 55 [11412200200 SR Oil mark 1 24 14012005 WESE FER Wire presser 1 8 14022023 IESES Nose support 2
63 |114412001 TIZEERR Knife bracket press 1 56 |20122033 ENa Washer 1 25 [113511004 WESEFRIZEIMAX8 Screw M4x8 1 9 101530014 ARiBETM4Ax 20 Wood screw M4x20 6
64 13803012 e Short bushing 2 57 [13811015 SHE Oil window 1 26 14412009 AT Loose lever 1 10 (10111011 IES-%:3 Machine head rest pin 1
65 113517002 SEENIEEIRETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2 = . & . 27 131520003 ANBATATEMA8BE]D=6.35 Loose lever lever screw D=6.35 1 10117001 gt (14#) Needle 4
66 11319004 2B RE) Motorial knife 1 8. BahElXH. RERIGERER4/Automatic Reverse Feed Components 28 144520002 AR Wire release plate pin 1 1 517002 & (21%) (2R Needle (-H) 7
67 [114419001 EGE] Knife bracket 1 = e = . . = 29 [H05002 GB/T896-198614E13 Snap ring 1 12 [20131039 sk Funnel 1
68 |113520001 TR ISM11/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2 FENO.| 2EFS  Part NO. R PartName T Description %@ Number 30 |1441201000 hESE TRl Loose wire catheter support assembly] 1 13 [10818501 TB13605.609 K110 ( -HL) Bobbin (-HL) 2
69 114112013 AT Connecting rod 1 1 101511004 PHEATIPEI2ETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2 31 113511004 LS EFRIZETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1 14 |20131075 FiEsl Drying agent 4
70 [114S16004 $2FSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 2 1443000700 LEDJT4B4 LED Light asm 1 32 [14012010 WESE FER Wire release press plate 1 15 [1381101200 SHAEEA Oiler component 1
71 114404005 [l Crank 1 3 11443001700 SUFF B Double switch components 1 33 14412010 WESE FH5e Wire release bracket upper 1 16 [14411002 SHEIEE Disk tray 1
72 [114422005 IRENERFRLERNER Crank driver stopper block 1 4 [131S02001 #2857 3/16x28 L=6.5 Screw 3/16x28 L=6.5 4 34 [101S11001 JEEHRIZET Screw 2 17 [114431011 BrLE Dust cover 1
73 [S05004 BETM5x14 Screw M5x14 1 5 [116530003 BT X EEEEISM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2 35 14427002 MRS A S Spring 1 18 |11411029 L Syringe 1
74 [11327001 S Spring 1 6 W02004 GB/T93-19873#M6 Spring washer M6 2 36 114511015 L TIIRET SM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 19 [11431038 HOEH Butter 0.003Kg
7 11628005 T X EERETHE Washer 2 37 13108001 f: Ring 1 20  |11443100400 SRERA Thread stand asm. 1
8 1443001000 BahEhER R ek Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 38 |14412011 S ERITRAT Presser foot lever 1 21 [20131019 ROAFFTRBRIFIS R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
9 11326005 HF Pin 1 39 14412012 IRISREREATAT Knee control lever rear lever 1 22 S04050 #25TM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
8 10 [113829001 RAZEMF O#EeL.5 Cotter pin 1 40 [101520004 AT RIRIFTIRET Lift rod screw 1 23 |w01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
11 [11322040 TR rubber plunger 1 71 [14422006 BENERRE Rubber pad 1 24__|N01034 ZEMS Nut M5 2
12 11328031 E Washer 1 42 [144520004 B nia) Hinge screw 1 25 114431005 FERIEIEAT Spool rest arm upper 1
13 |H05014 GB/T896-1986FF O&E Snap ring 1 43 [14412015 BaaEREAT Knee lifter back lever 1 26 [10113011 HEE (R) Thread guide ring 2
14 [ 11227006 B EhEREEHE T IR Plunger spring 1 44 14428001 BB 2x15x1 Flat washer 8.2x15x1 1 27 10113010 HEB(GH Thread guide ring 2
15 (13812034 EEREEHEF Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 45 [137520001 A ERTRAT A IRE] Axial screw 1 28 [13831019 ST ES Spool rest rod upper 1
16 141516014 RFRIZRISM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 2 46 N01012 GB/T6170-198642FFM6(FEE) Nut M6 1 29 13831021 SRERTEEL Spool rest rod joint 1
17 |141S20004 HHARFEIZETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 47 14402006 B e R Knee lifter connecting rod 1 30 13831020 BEH TS Spool rest rod lower 1
18 112516007 FRIRIZASM1/4" x28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 48 14411001 3 Whell 1 31 10122106 BRERE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
19 [14104005 RS Auto reverse feed crank 1 49 11329020 Snap ring 5 1 32  [w01048 HEM16 Washer M16 2
20 112520001 HIARI<IZET SM1/4" %28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 50 12928008 SEHE]5.6x9.7x0.8 Wwasher 5.6x9.7x0.8 1 33 N02004 123 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
21 13812371 BahEhEERT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 51 14022017 A ERITRAFZE0E Seal cap 1 34 |S04051 25T M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1
22 14029003 RIS 7 (/20.8mm) External Circlips 7 1 52 114426001 e AL Connector 1 35 N01034 12 M5 Nut M5 2
23 [11211005 R Cable band 8 53  [113516004 JE=I2F3M8 Flange nuts M8 1 36 |W02027 SRIEHE M5 Spring washer M5 2
24 1443000800 Rt L FERL Rl Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 54 11322008 RS LB washer 1 37 114431006 TEIEI ST Spool rest arm lower 1
25 14112002 FELk LB Rk 28 Bracket 1 55 11443000700 REREBRSES () Solenoid asm (-H) 1 38 |114431007 o Spool rest 2
26 101511026 THERLIEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 56 101511001 EERIRET Screw 4 39 |20131010 Gy Spool rest cushion 2
27 N01001 128 M4 Nut M4 2 57 1131600100 SEEREH (BR) Presser foot asm. (-H ) 1 40 [20131006 Ei=sal Spool pin 2
8 28 113822005 ] Washer 1 58 101511009 JEERIRE] SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 41 13831025 ZHERHINE Spool retainer 2
29 112516006 1RFFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 59 11402009 JEF Presser bar 1
30  |W01013 GB/T97.1-19858#\&4.5 Washer 2 60 [10103012 EHEE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
31 14126001 45 LB RSk TREN pin 1 61 10122112 EAFBR HE Pressure bar oil cover 1
32 14105001 RELER rod 1 62 1440900200 ETSEREH Strut guide asm. 1
33 [14127001 SHiHE Lower sensor 1 63 |14426002 ETSZREE Push rod guide pin 1
34 141520001 BRCEHET AR ] Screw 1 64 H05002 GB/T896-1986#43 Snap ring 2
1144NS20001 FElEEHET R ARET Screw 1 65 [101515007 EATS2RI8E] SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
35 141520003 HAABETSM11/64" x40 Screw SM11/64"X40 1 66 14409002 JEFSZE Presser bar guide bracket 1
36 [14105002 SHENEMT rod 1 67 |10102003 BESH Press regulating guide bar 1 NEHEE . FEHTIEEN IR =RREAERER10085
68 |11427033 AEEE (5H) Press regulating spring (-H) 1 N0.1008 , EAST DONGHAI AVENUE , JIAQJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
70 [1138NS30003 HERRET Press regulating screw 1 HB4E - 318000
71 [1138NS16005 BERE Press regulating nut 1 EIRIE4EEEB ( Domestic Sales Department ) :
72 [114428001 SEEVE5x10%0.8 Washer5x10x0.8 1 EEiE (TEL) : 0576-89086120

EREESD (International Sales Department ) :
E3iE (TEL) : 0576-89086118
www.chinavibemac.com

BHINEEN , OABITER , LS/,



